
 

Fee Schedule 
 

USER AND ASSISTED RESEARCH FEES 
Single-Use Fee $10 per visit 
Annual Reader Card (unlimited research visits) $35 per year 
Assisted Research Fee (minimum 1 hour) $50.00 per hour 

  
REPRODUCTION FEES  
Reproductions are provided for research and personal use only. Materials may not be published or 
exhibited without permission, and additional fees may apply. 
Image (for images not previously digitized) $20 per image 
Digital Image (for images already digitized) $5 per image 
Textual Record Scanning Fee (PDF) $1 per page 
Audio and Video Reproduction Fee (min 10 mins) Actual cost + $15 

 
PUBLICATION, EXHIBITION, AND USE FEES (one-time use) 
Image – Commercial Use Fee (per image) $100 
Image – Non-Commercial Use Fee (per image) $50 
Audio and Video – Commercial Use Fee (per second) $10 
Audio and Video – Non-Commercial Use Fee (per second) $5 
Person and Educational Use (per image and per second) Contact Queeries 

 
RETRIEVAL AND TRANSFER FEES 
Retrieval of original paper copies (if digital copies are available) $20 per file or box 
Retrieval of any materials stored off-site $60 per box 
Transfer Fee (over 2GB) $5 

 
Payments can be made via our website. Files will be transferred upon receipt of payment. 
 
Turnaround time may require 10 or more business days. Rush orders will incur additional fees.  
 
Please email Queeries before payment or if you need an invoice. 
 
A single “discounted” project permission fee may be available for publications, exhibitions, or 
broadcasts with multiple images or audiovisual content by emailing Queeries. 

Effective May 1, 2025 

https://arquives.ca/store/
mailto:queeries@arquives.ca
mailto:queeries@arquives.ca

